BLACKJACK      REDJACK
S t r u c t u r a l    C o l u m n s
kPa   (psf) kN (lb) kN (lb) b x b x h Qty & Size Spacing, s
27.8  (6,270) 40.4  (9,090) 24'' x 24'' x 9'' 2 - 10M @   18''   E/W
3 - 10M @   12''   E/W
2 - 15M @   19.5''   E/W
4 - 10M @   10''   E/W
2 - 15M @   19.5''   E/W

BLACKJACK 3.0
REDJACK 2.5
REDJACK 3.0
BLACKJACK / REDJACK Adjustable Structural columns
are designed and tested to meet or exceed the CAN/CGSB-7.2-94
Adjustable Steel Columns standard.
Materials:  Bottom Plates: 4-1/2” x 6” - 3 gauge
 BLACKJACK 2.5: Tube 2-1/2” x 2-1/2” - 11 gauge; Top Plate 3-1/2” x 6” - 3/8” thick
 REDJACK 2.5: Tube 2-1/2” x 2-1/2” - 11 gauge; Top Plate 4-1/2” x 6” - 3 gauge
 BLACKJACK 3.0: Tube 3” x 3” - 10 gauge, Top Plate 4-1/2” x 6” - 3 gauge
 REDJACK 3.0: Tube 3” x 3” - 8 gauge, Top Plate 4-1/2” x 6” - 3 gauge
Finish:   REDJACK 2.5 & REDJACK 3.0 Tube: Powder-Coated Red Paint
 BLACKJACK 2.5 & BLACKJACK 3.0 Tube: Powder-Coated  Black Paint
 Plates: Grey Primer Paint
in mm in mm lb kN kg lb kN kg
  T2JP110 106 - 110 2692 - 2794 110 2794 10000 44 4536 14400 64 6532
in mm in mm lb kN kg lb kN kg
  T2JPLD84 80 - 84 2032 - 2134 84 2134 16900 75 7665 26000 116 11815
  T2JPLD88 84 - 88 2134 - 2235 88 2235 15500 69 7030 24300 108 11020
  T2JPLD90 86 - 90 2184 - 2286 90 2286 15000 67 6805 23700 105 10750
  T2JPLD96 92 - 96 2337 - 2438 96 2438 13600 60 6170 21800 97 9935
  T2JPLD102 98 - 102 2489 - 2591 102 2591 12800 57 5805 20050 89 9095
  T2JPLD108 104 - 108 2642 - 2743 108 2743 12200 54 5535 18400 82 8385
  T2JPLD114 110 -114 2794 - 2896 114 2896 11500 51 5215 17000 76 7710
  T2JPLD120 116 - 120 2946 - 3048 120 3048 10900 48 4945 15600 70 7120
in mm in mm lb kN kg lb kN kg
  T2JPMD84 80 - 84 2032 - 2134 84 2134 30400 135 13790 41500 185 18825
  T2JPMD88 84 - 88 2134 - 2235 88 2235 27600 123 12520 39600 176 17960
  T2JPMD90 86 - 90 2184 - 2286 90 2286 26400 117 11975 38600 172 17510
  T2JPMD96 92 - 96 2337 - 2438 96 2438 24000 107 10885 36100 161 16375
  T2JPMD102 98 - 102 2489 - 2591 102 2591 22900 102 10385 33650 150 15265
  T2JPMD108 104 - 108 2642 - 2743 108 2743 22300 99 10115 31400 140 14245
  T2JPMD114 110 - 114 2794 - 2896 114 2896 22000 98 9980 29900 133 13560
  T2JPMD120 116 - 120 2946 - 3048 120 3048 21900 97 9935 27200 121 12340
in mm in mm lb kN kg lb kN kg
  T2JPHD84 80 - 84 2032 - 2134 84 2134 39600 176 17960 49900 222 22685
  T2JPHD88 84 - 88 2134 - 2235 88 2235 36600 163 16600 47300 210 21455
  T2JPHD90 86 - 90 2184 - 2286 90 2286 35500 158 16100 46400 206 21045
  T2JPHD96 92 - 96 2337 - 2438 96 2438 32100 143 14560 43400 193 19730
  T2JPHD102 98 - 102 2489 - 2591 102 2591 30000 133 13610 40300 179 18280
  T2JPHD108 104 - 108 2642 - 2743 108 2743 28300 126 12835 37600 168 17105
  T2JPHD114 110 -114 2794 - 2896 114 2896 27500 122 12475 35100 156 15920
  T2JPHD120 116 - 120 2946 - 3048 120 3048 26800 119 12155 32700 145 14840
  T2JPHD144 140 - 144 3556 - 3658 144 3658 21300 95 9660 24800 111 11250
BLACKJACK 2.5
MiTek Stock
No.
Allowable Load Factored Resistance